PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLACKWATER TARGET SYSTEMS LLC	10/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSD MANUFACTURING LLC	
Street Address:	850 PUDDIN RIDGE ROAD	
City:	MOYOCK	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27958	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7117644
Patent Number:	7052012
Patent Number:	D500859
Patent Number:	6808177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036905.000038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

PATENT

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0357

:H \$160.00 71176

500853830

Total Attachments: 1

source=Blackwater_Target_Systems-GSD_Manufacturing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0358



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLACKWATER TARGET SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLACKWATER TARGET SYSTEMS LLC" TO "GSD MANUFACTURING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3302773 8100

081072115

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6937184

DATE: 10-28-08

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0359